
RESOLUTION NO. 2524 

AWARD - FREEWAY UTILITIES 

WHEREAS, i n  answer t o  not ice duly published i n  accordance 
with law and t h e  order of t h i s  C i t y  Council, sealed bids were 
received and publicly opened by the  C i t y  Clerk of t h i s  C i t y  on 
March 19, 1962 for the  construction of Freeway U t i l i t i e s  as 
described i n  t h e  spec i f ica t ions  therefor  approved by t h i s  C i t y  
Council on February 21, 1962; and 

and a report  thereof f i l e d  with the  C i t y  Manager, the  t o t a l  %&I 
b&ds being a s  follows: 

WHIPBAS, @ai& bid# have bWM compamab, checked, and tabulated 

A L t S W n l  & & m e 2  
s6 24,460.00 -_____ A. Teichert & Son $ 27,350-00 

Goold & Son 31 3 921 * 50 --__-- Stockton Const. Co. 27,985.80 
Cleverdon Co. 36,470.00 36,470 .oo ----_- D.A.Parrish 35,185*00 
WHEREAS, the C i t y  Marlug&' has recornended t h a t  award be made 

t o  A. Teichert & Son f o r  Alternate 2 bid; now, therefore, 

ME I T  RESOLVED, t h a t  award of contract  f o r  t h e  constructloci 
of Freeway U t i l i t i e s  be and t h e  same is hereby made t o  A. Teichert 
& Son on Alternate 2 f o r  a t o t a l  sum of $24,460.00. 

the  award macte herein dnd t h a t  the  unsuccessful bidders be a l s o  
not i f ied  of sa id  award. 

Dated: March 21, 1962 

FURTHER RESOLVEU, t h a t  the  successful bidder bz r i u L i f i 4  oi 

1 tiuraty cartii 'y t ha t  fiesolution NO. 2524 W-S p d s s ~ d  
aud adopted by the C i t y  Council of the City 01' Lodi 
i n  regular  meeting held March 21, 1962, by the  follow- 
ing vote: 

AYES: CounciLloen - BfiOWN, K A ~ Z A K ~ H N  MI'l'CHELL , 
ULLMANN and CULBhTSON 

NWS: Couricilmali - NONE 

ABSENT: Councilmen - NONE ~- 


